
MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH ACTION MEMORANDUM AM No. 21-112

SUBJECT: APPROVAL OF CONTRACT EXTENSION FOR BID 21-015B, WITH

ROGER HICKEL CONTRACTING, INC., FOR A FINAL COMPLETION

DATE OF JUNE 30, 2022, FOR THE WILLOW LIBRARY

CONSTRUCTION AND COMMUNITY CENTER UPGRADES.

AGENDA OF: November 16, 2021

ASSEMBLY ACTION:

MANAGER RECOMMENDATION:

consideration.

APPROVED BY MICHAEL BROWN, BOROUGH MANAGER:

Present to the Assembly for

w>—

Route To: Department/Individual Initials Remarks

Originator
ni.rtie 0s4stysi9.-iMliyOUIlIb CuiMTo«m«nd

Townsendluwn&eiiu ,2 5a28.(jroo-

Project Management
Division

Alex Seria

Public Works Director
Tprrv D-giUllyi^neilby
'  / Tefiy Ooan
p. _ 1-— Oate.2021 11.02
OOlan 143541 JOecC

Purchasing Officer ^
Itih

Finance Director

o/-
Borough Attorney

Borough Clerk

ATTACHMENT(S): Fiscal Note: Yes No X

SUMMARY STATEMENT: The Mat-Su Borough approved contract award 21-

015B to Roger Hickel Contracting, Inc. in the amount of

$4,955,315.00 on September 1, 2020 with a final completion date of
October 9, 2021 through AM 20-100.

A contract extension is required to complete the Willow Library
Construction and Community Center Upgrades project due to
landscaping and soil stabilization activities.

Page 1 of 2 AM No. 21-112



RECOMMENDATION OP ADMINISTRATION: Recommend approval to extend

Roger Hickel Contracting, Inc. contract, No. 21-015B, to June 30,
2022.

Page 2 of 2 AM No. 21-112


